PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8221113

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREAS ROCHAU	10/14/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAFRAN PASSENGER INNOVATIONS GERMANY GMBH	
Street Address:	ARGELSRIEDER FELD 22	
City:	WESSLING	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	82234	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62458930
Application Number:	15895926
PCT Number:	US2018018055

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)679-0461

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9496790052

Email: rdean@umbergzipser.com

Correspondent Name: RYAN DEAN

Address Line 1: 1920 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 750

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101790.0031US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN DEAN
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan Dean/
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=ZOD11388US02 Assignment (31US) - signed#page1.tif

PATENT 508173931 REEL: 065222 FRAME: 0740

Safran Passenger Innovations Germany GmbH

Andreas Rochau

RE: Assignment of Rights re "Systems And Methods For Steering Wireless Network Traffic Within A Vehicle"

Dear Andreas,

We claim the above mentioned invention. Hence, all rights are now merged Safran Passenger Innovations Germany GmbH ("the company" or "we").

The invention has been filed as a US provisional application having serial number 62/458,930 filed on February 14, 2017. A PCT application was also filed in WIPO having serial no. PCT/US18/18055 on February 13, 2018, and a U.S. non-provisional patent application was filed on February 13, 2018 having serial no. 15/895,926. We will inform you about the progress of these cases.

In order to accelerate and simplify formal processes, we offer the following regulation in view of the above mentioned invention.

With your signature you resign your rights for filing an application in your name for this invention in all countries in which the company does not file applications.

Moreover, you resign with your signature from demanding transfer of rights to you for prosecuting the right on your own costs. This applies in case one or more of the filed applications or granted property rights are abandoned or not further prosecuted by the company.

Therefor and in order to value your work, the company will pay you if it hasn't already the sum set forth in the company's employment manual.

This is the amount which exceeds or corresponds to your share on the invention, which is 100%, as stated on the invention disclosure.

This amount will not be deducted from a later inventor's compensation which might be paid due to legal requirements.

Please keep the original and send a signed copy of this letter and the enclosure to Josette Morlas at your earliest convenience.

Agreed on 10/14/2023 | 1:01 PM PDT 2023

By: CECOOBSOFA1545D...
Andreas Rochau

RECORDED: 10/15/2023

PATENT REEL: 065222 FRAME: 0741